
WILTON-LYNDEBOROUGH COOPERATIVE 
MIDDLE SCHOOL / HIGH SCHOOL 

57 SCHOOL ROAD 
WILTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03086 

(603) 654-6123 
www.wlcwarriors.net 

 

 
The Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, 
age, sex, handicap, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity or marital status in its administration of educational 
programs, activities or employment practice.  
 

“WLC will strive to be a positive learning community that ensures each student has the opportunity to develop to his or her potential.”                

 
Brian Bagley, Principal 
Susan Ballou, Assistant Principal 

 
Amanda J. Kovaliv, School Counseling Coordinator 

Shannon O’Donnell, Middle School Counselor 
	
	

WLC Principal Report 
August 8, 2017 

 
We’ve been very busy this summer reviewing teacher applications and conducting interviews. The following 
positions have been filled: HS/MS Spanish, HS/MS Industrial Arts, HS Language Arts, MS Science, MS Math, MS 
Language Arts, and HS Social Studies. Long-term substitutes have been hired for MS Guidance, and MS Math.  I’m 
excited about the new additions to our WLC family. Two positions are left, HS Math and Alternative Education 
Specialist. 
 
NEASC is scheduled to visit WLC in the fall of 2019. Prior to their visit, starting second semester of this coming year, 
we will be conducting a required Self -Study. As part of the accreditation process a NEASC representative will meet with 
the faculty on the September 29th early release day. The central purpose of the self-study is to draw and substantiate 
conclusions that the school has built about how well it aligns with each Standard for Accreditation. These conclusions will 
subsequently provide guidance regarding ways to strengthen and support the school's ongoing efforts to improve its 
practices related to teaching and learning. The visiting team's conclusions, informed by the school's self-study which will 
be based on the collection and analysis of evidence, ultimately provide the Committee on Public Secondary Schools with 
information that will affect the school's continued accredited status. I will keep the School Board informed as we progress 
through the process. 
 
Summer School/Credit Recovery was held the first two weeks following the school year. All students that attended were 
able to recover lost credit. 
 
Two teachers Zach Provost from the Social Studies Department and Greg Wider from the Language Arts 
Department attended the AP Summer Institute in St. Johnsbury Vermont and received AP Certification.  
 
The Maintenance Team has been working very hard getting the building in shape for the coming year. The gym 
floor has been varnished and looks terrific. The remainder of the school looks great as well too. Kudo’s to the 
maintenance staff.  
 
Several teachers will be spending time this summer working on curriculum and special projects. This includes 
teachers from the Arts Department, Math Department, Social Studies Department, Music Department, and the Science 
Department. The District Curriculum Coordinator Julie Heon will be involved in some of the work.  
 
Fall Sports Update: Varsity soccer try-outs begin August 14th. Middle school soccer try-outs begin August 28th. 
Impact concussion baseline testing will be held prior to participation for all middle school athletes, incoming freshman 
and any other new/returning high school athletes who did not test last year. Mr. Rines continues to keep our practice and 
main soccer field looking great through these hot summer days and we will once again have one of the top soccer fields in 
Division IV. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Brian Bagley  



Calendar of Events: 

Tuesday, August 1 –  

Wednesday, August 2 –  

Thursday, August 3 –  

Friday, August 4 –  

Saturday, August 5 –  

Sunday, August 6 –  

Monday, August 7 –  

Tuesday, August 8 – School Board Meeting, LCS, 6:30 

Wednesday, August 9 –  

Thursday, August 10 –  

Friday, August 11 –  

Saturday, August 12 –  

Sunday, August 13 –  

Monday, August 14 – High School Sports Begin 

Tuesday, August 15 – Registration Day, Guidance, 8:00-4:00 

   Budget Committee Meeting, Library, 7:00 

Wednesday, August 16 – Registration Day, Guidance, 10:00-6:00 

Thursday, August 17 – 

Friday, August 18 –  

Saturday, August 19 – 

Sunday, August 20 – 

Monday, August 21 – 

Tuesday, August 22 – School Board Meeting, Library, 6:30 



Wednesday, August 23 – New Staff Orientation 

Thursday, August 24 – New Staff Orientation 

Friday, August 25 – 

Saturday, August 26 – 

Sunday, August 27 – 

Monday, August 28 –  

Tuesday, August 29 – Teacher Workshop Day 

Wednesday, August 30 – Teacher Workshop Day 

Thursday, August 31 – Teach Workshop Day 

   6th Grade Meet & Greet, 8:00-9:00 

   9th Grade Meet & Greet, 9:00-10:00 
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